

:

SLP(Crl.)No. 377 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 377/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in CRLRC 2136/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PALANISAMY GOUNDER & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mrs. Manika Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar]

[VP Tyagi]

AR-cum-PS

Court Master